
Exhibit 1e
2008 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size  

Note:  This exhibit is compiled using data from import trade information and the Business Register.  For information on nonsampling
errors and other data limitations, see the Technical Documentation.

Value in millions of dollars.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

All identified companies 1,763,879 100.0 100.0 100.0 189,935 100.0 100.0 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 127,654 7.2 7.2 7.2 61,476 32.4 32.4 32.4
      1 to 19 employees 128,836 7.3 14.5 14.5 80,440 42.4 74.7 74.7
      20 to 49 employees 63,771 3.6 18.2 18.2 19,505 10.3 85.0 85.0
      50 to 99 employees 59,764 3.4 21.5 21.5 10,452 5.5 90.5 90.5
      100 to 249 employees 96,332 5.5 27.0 27.0 8,755 4.6 95.1 95.1
      250 to 499 employees 74,437 4.2 31.2 31.2 3,633 1.9 97.0 97.0
      500 or more employees 1,213,084 68.8 100.0 100.0 5,674 3.0 100.0 100.0

   Manufacturers 873,954 49.5 49.5 100.0 37,588 19.8 19.8 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 33,257 1.9 1.9 3.8 7,199 3.8 3.8 19.2
      1 to 19 employees 6,198 0.4 2.2 4.5 10,218 5.4 9.2 46.3
      20 to 49 employees 6,644 0.4 2.6 5.3 6,547 3.4 12.6 63.8
      50 to 99 employees 9,853 0.6 3.2 6.4 4,741 2.5 15.1 76.4
      100 to 249 employees 24,845 1.4 4.6 9.2 4,516 2.4 17.5 88.4
      250 to 499 employees 19,806 1.1 5.7 11.5 1,851 1.0 18.5 93.3
      500 or more employees 773,350 43.8 49.5 100.0 2,516 1.3 19.8 100.0

   Wholesalers 517,802 29.4 29.4 100.0 84,762 44.6 44.6 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 54,765 3.1 3.1 10.6 26,619 14.0 14.0 31.4
      1 to 19 employees 94,337 5.3 8.5 28.8 43,872 23.1 37.1 83.2
      20 to 49 employees 50,028 2.8 11.3 38.5 7,680 4.0 41.2 92.2
      50 to 99 employees 44,803 2.5 13.8 47.1 3,142 1.7 42.8 95.9
      100 to 249 employees 48,018 2.7 16.6 56.4 2,016 1.1 43.9 98.3
      250 to 499 employees 35,735 2.0 18.6 63.3 713 0.4 44.2 99.2
      500 or more employees 190,116 10.8 29.4 100.0 720 0.4 44.6 100.0

   Other companies (4) 363,153 20.6 20.6 100.0 64,365 33.9 33.9 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 31,114 1.8 (D) (D) 24,611 13.0 13.0 38.2
      1 to 19 employees 28,274 1.6 (D) (D) 26,274 13.8 26.8 79.1
      20 to 49 employees 7,066 0.4 (D) (D) 5,259 2.8 29.6 87.2
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 2,553 1.3 30.9 91.2
      100 to 249 employees 23,449 1.3 (D) (D) 2,204 1.2 32.1 94.6
      250 to 499 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 1,057 0.6 32.6 96.3
      500 or more employees 249,545 14.1 (D) (D) 2,407 1.3 33.9 100.0

   Unclassified companies 8,970 0.5 0.5 100.0 3,220 1.7 1.7 100.0

Multiple location companies 1,341,958 76.1 76.1 100.0 19,242 10.1 10.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 773 0.0 0.0 0.1 172 0.1 0.1 0.9
      1 to 19 employees 6,993 0.4 0.4 0.6 1,861 1.0 1.1 10.6
      20 to 49 employees 14,999 0.9 1.3 1.7 2,702 1.4 2.5 24.6
      50 to 99 employees 27,168 1.5 2.8 3.7 2,903 1.5 4.0 39.7
      100 to 249 employees 48,170 2.7 5.6 7.3 4,099 2.2 6.2 61.0
      250 to 499 employees 60,358 3.4 9.0 11.8 2,522 1.3 7.5 74.1
      500 or more employees 1,183,497 67.1 76.1 100.0 4,983 2.6 10.1 100.0

   Manufacturers 782,842 44.4 44.4 100.0 7,059 3.7 3.7 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 168 0.0 0.0 0.0 31 0.0 0.0 0.4
      1 to 19 employees 204 0.0 0.0 0.0 134 0.1 0.1 2.3
      20 to 49 employees 637 0.0 0.1 0.1 477 0.3 0.3 9.1
      50 to 99 employees 3,032 0.2 0.2 0.5 941 0.5 0.8 22.4
      100 to 249 employees 13,576 0.8 1.0 2.3 1,900 1.0 1.8 49.3
      250 to 499 employees 15,100 0.9 1.9 4.2 1,263 0.7 2.5 67.2
      500 or more employees 750,126 42.5 44.4 100.0 2,313 1.2 3.7 100.0

See footnotes at end of exhibit.
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Exhibit 1e
2008 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size - Continued

Note:  This exhibit is compiled using data from import trade information and the Business Register.  For information on nonsampling
errors and other data limitations, see the Technical Documentation.

Value in millions of dollars.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

Multiple location companies
   Wholesalers 285,443 16.2 16.2 100.0 5,972 3.1 3.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 347 0.0 0.0 0.1 81 0.0 0.0 1.4
      1 to 19 employees 5,070 0.3 0.3 1.9 1,021 0.5 0.6 18.5
      20 to 49 employees 11,985 0.7 1.0 6.1 1,323 0.7 1.3 40.6
      50 to 99 employees 21,184 1.2 2.2 13.5 1,142 0.6 1.9 59.7
      100 to 249 employees 30,144 1.7 3.9 24.1 1,160 0.6 2.5 79.2
      250 to 499 employees 30,023 1.7 5.6 34.6 572 0.3 2.8 88.7
      500 or more employees 186,688 10.6 16.2 100.0 673 0.4 3.1 100.0

   Other companies (4) 273,253 15.5 15.5 100.0 6,123 3.2 3.2 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) (D) (D) (D) (D) 56 0.0 0.0 0.9
      1 to 19 employees 1,717 0.1 (D) (D) 699 0.4 0.4 12.3
      20 to 49 employees 2,345 0.1 (D) (D) 888 0.5 0.9 26.8
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 806 0.4 1.3 40.0
      100 to 249 employees 4,431 0.3 (D) (D) 1,021 0.5 1.8 56.7
      250 to 499 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 679 0.4 2.2 67.8
      500 or more employees 246,610 14.0 (D) (D) 1,974 1.0 3.2 100.0

   Unclassified companies 420 0.0 0.0 100.0 88 0.0 0.0 100.0

Single location companies 421,920 23.9 23.9 100.0 170,693 89.9 89.9 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 126,881 7.2 7.2 30.1 61,304 32.3 32.3 35.9
      1 to 19 employees 121,843 6.9 14.1 59.0 78,579 41.4 73.6 82.0
      20 to 49 employees 48,772 2.8 16.9 70.5 16,803 8.8 82.5 91.8
      50 to 99 employees 32,596 1.8 18.7 78.2 7,549 4.0 86.5 96.2
      100 to 249 employees 48,161 2.7 21.4 89.7 4,656 2.5 88.9 98.9
      250 to 499 employees 14,079 0.8 22.2 93.0 1,111 0.6 89.5 99.6
      500 or more employees 29,587 1.7 23.9 100.0 691 0.4 89.9 100.0

   Manufacturers 91,112 5.2 5.2 100.0 30,529 16.1 16.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 33,089 1.9 1.9 36.3 7,168 3.8 3.8 23.5
      1 to 19 employees 5,994 0.3 2.2 42.9 10,084 5.3 9.1 56.5
      20 to 49 employees 6,007 0.3 2.6 49.5 6,070 3.2 12.3 76.4
      50 to 99 employees 6,821 0.4 2.9 57.0 3,800 2.0 14.3 88.8
      100 to 249 employees 11,270 0.6 3.6 69.3 2,616 1.4 15.7 97.4
      250 to 499 employees 4,707 0.3 3.8 74.5 588 0.3 16.0 99.3
      500 or more employees 23,224 1.3 5.2 100.0 203 0.1 16.1 100.0

   Wholesalers 232,359 13.2 13.2 100.0 78,790 41.5 41.5 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 54,418 3.1 3.1 23.4 26,538 14.0 14.0 33.7
      1 to 19 employees 89,267 5.1 8.1 61.8 42,851 22.6 36.5 88.1
      20 to 49 employees 38,043 2.2 10.3 78.2 6,357 3.3 39.9 96.1
      50 to 99 employees 23,619 1.3 11.6 88.4 2,000 1.1 40.9 98.7
      100 to 249 employees 17,874 1.0 12.7 96.1 856 0.5 41.4 99.8
      250 to 499 employees 5,712 0.3 13.0 98.5 141 0.1 41.5 99.9
      500 or more employees 3,427 0.2 13.2 100.0 47 0.0 41.5 100.0

   Other companies (4) 89,900 5.1 5.1 100.0 58,242 30.7 30.7 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) (D) (D) (D) (D) 24,555 12.9 12.9 42.2
      1 to 19 employees 26,557 1.5 (D) (D) 25,575 13.5 26.4 86.1
      20 to 49 employees 4,721 0.3 (D) (D) 4,371 2.3 28.7 93.6
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 1,747 0.9 29.6 96.6
      100 to 249 employees 19,018 1.1 (D) (D) 1,183 0.6 30.2 98.6
      250 to 499 employees 3,660 0.2 (D) (D) 378 0.2 30.4 99.3
      500 or more employees 2,934 0.2 (D) (D) 433 0.2 30.7 100.0

   Unclassified companies 8,550 0.5 0.5 100.0 3,132 1.6 1.6 100.0

(1) Known value is defined as the portion of U.S. total general imports that could be matched to specific companies.

(4) Includes manufacturing companies of prepackaged software and books, brokers, business services, engineering and management services, 
gas and oil extraction companies, coal mining companies, communication services, etc.
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(2) Cumulative percents are cumulative proportions relative to a particular sector’s totals, e.g., wholesalers with less than 50 employees account 
for 38.5 percent of the total wholesalers known value and 92.2 percent of the total number of all wholesalers.
(3) Includes missing employment data, nonemployers, and companies that reported annual payroll but did not report any employees on their 
payroll during specified period(s) in 2008.
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